

**HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR****FA(MAT) No. 71 of 2025****SHARDA PRASAD JAISWAL versus ISUKA JAISWAL****Order Sheet**

21/11/2025	Ms. Laxmeen Kashyap, Advocate for the Appellant. Mr. Ankur Diwan, Advocate for the Respondent. Heard on IA No.2/2025 for condonation of delay in filing the appeal. For the reasons stated in the application, the same is allowed. Accordingly, the delay of 36 days in filing the appeal is condoned. List for admission along with FA(MAT)/391/2024. Sd/- (Sanjay K. Agrawal) Judge Sd/- (Sanjay Kumar Jaiswal) Judge
-Shubham	