

**HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR****FA(MAT) No. 71 of 2025****SHARDA PRASAD JAISWAL *versus* ISUKA JAISWAL & ANOTHER****Order Sheet**

23.04.2026	None for the appellant though the matter is called twice. Mr. Jai Prakash Tiwari, Advocate appears on behalf of Mr. Ankur Diwan, counsel for the respondents. Let the matter be listed along with FA(MAT) No. 391/2024. Sd/- (Sanjay S. Agrawal) Judge Sd/- (Narendra Kumar Vyas) Judge
Manish	