



CGHC010064532025

HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR**FA(MAT) No. 71 of 2025****SHARDA PRASAD JAISWAL *versus* ISUKA JAISWAL****Order Sheet**

17/08/2026	Mr. Ankur Diwan, learned counsel for the appellant. Post this matter alongwith FA(MAT) No. 391 of 2024 in the week commencing 7th of September, 2026. <table><tr><td>Sd/-</td><td>Sd/-</td></tr><tr><td>(Parth Prateem Sahu)</td><td>(Sachin Singh Rajput)</td></tr><tr><td>Judge</td><td>Judge</td></tr></table>	Sd/-	Sd/-	(Parth Prateem Sahu)	(Sachin Singh Rajput)	Judge	Judge
Sd/-	Sd/-						
(Parth Prateem Sahu)	(Sachin Singh Rajput)						
Judge	Judge						
Ami							